Most Urgent Personal Attention

0 3 DEC 2013

November, 2013

No. EDN-HE(21)A(3)33/2013-V-Vol-II Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1 Tel:0177-2653120Extn.234 E.mail:genbr@rediffmail.com, Fax:2812882

Dated Shimla-1

nla-1

All the Dy. Directors of Higher Education in, Himachal Pradesh.

Subject:-

To

Regarding printing and distribution of question papers of 9th (December, 2013) and 11th (March, 2014) classes examination to be held in December, 2013/ March, 2014.

the

Memo,

This is with reference to letter No.HB(4)Academic /Misc/12/Vol.05/-10510-22, dated 13-11-2013, received from the Secretary, H.P. Board of School Education Dharamshala, Dist. Kangra, on the subject cited above.

In this connection, it is informed that H.P. Board of School Education, will supply the question papers for 9th (December, 2013) and 11th (March, 2014) classes for internal examination to be held in December, 2013/ March, 2014 at school level will be the same subjects question papers as supplied in March 2013, i.e. English, Mathematics, Hindi, Social Science, Science, Sanskrit and Art subjects for 9th class. Similarly, question papers for 11th class i.e. English, Hindi, History, Pol.Science, Economics, Geograhy, Sanskrit, Accountancy, Business Studies. Physical Education, Informatics Practices, Physics, Chemistry, Biology and Mathematics, will be supplied by the H.P. Board and these question papers shall be dropped in your office by the H.P. Board for further distributions to all Govt. Sr. Sec. / High Schools under your control.

Further, question papers for rest of the subjects will be provided by the concerned school itself. Therefore, you are hereby directed to take appropriate action in the matter accordingly, under intimation to this Directorate, immediately.

arper

(Dr. Amar Dev), Joint Director of Higher Education(C), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1 he November, 2013

Endst. No. even dated Shimla-1 the Copy for information and necessary action is forwarded to:-

The Secretary, H.P. Board of School Education, Dhramshala, Dist. Kangra, Himachal Pradesh, w.r.t. letter No.HB(4)Academic /Misc/12/Vol.05/-10510-22, dated 13-11-2013.

The Technical Officer, IT Cell, with the direction to upload the same on the departmental website.

Guard file.

1.

3.

arow

Joint Director of Higher Education(C), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1